
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2094
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2006
RAILWAY HOSPITALS IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Railway Hospitals functioning in Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) the details of hospitals operating temporarily under tin sheds; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Railways to improve the conditions of these hospitals?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) There is no Railway Hospital in Jammu and Kashmir. There are two Health Units functioning in Jammu and Kashmir, one is a two doctors Health Unit at Jammu and another is a single doctor Health Unit at Udhampur.

(b) Nil.

(c) Does not arise.
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